
To 

The Joint Director, 

Information Department, 
Jammu. 

Office of the Superintendent Got. Industrial Training Institute Basohli. 
Email: itibasohli82 gmail.com Contact:-01921251973 

No: - ITI/BAS/2024/223-225 

Respected/Sir, 

|TOF JAMMU&KASHMIR 

Subject: - Publication of Provisional Selection List Round 2 of different Trades of Govt. ITI 
Basohli for the Academic Session 2024-25-26. 

Copy to the: 
1. 

Website: -itibasohli.in 

In reference to the subject cited above, kindiy find enclosed herewith the Provisional 
Selection List Round 2 of Candidates who have applied in different trades of this institute for the 
academic session 2024-25-26 for favour of its publication in three leading Daily Newspapers at an 

earliest please. 

Dated: -23-08-2024 

3. Office File. 

Yours Faithfully, 

Superintendent 
Govt.ITI Basohli. 

Director, Skill Development Department, J&k, UT for the information please. This is as per the 
direction and selection/Merit List provided to this Institute. 

2. Joint Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu for information please. 



S.No 

11 

S.No 

Rank 

56 

59 

64 

74 

75 

77 

78 

83 

84 

119 

183 

Rank 

68 

70 

Website:- itibasohli.in 

App. No 

ADM2476648 

ADM2432404 

ADM2451934 

ADM?455310 

ADM2475b43 

ADM2444491 

ADM2475913 

ADM2423824 

ADM2450924 

ADM2479669 

ADM2444281 

App. No 

ADM2490277 

Office of the Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Basohli. 
Distt. -KATHUA (Jammu & Kashmir) -184201 

E-mail:- itibasohli82 @gmail.com 

ADM2480319 

Name 

1. Stenographer& Secretarial Assistant (English) ( NCVT, Normal, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

KANAYA RANI 

JYOTI SHARMA 

YASH PAUL SINGH 

PAYAL DEVI 

MANIK SHARMA 

MANIK SHARMA 

SAHIL BHARDNAJ 

VIKAS THAKUR 

TANIA BILLOWRIA 

SHALU DEVI 

VIKRAM SINGH 

Nane 

ANKHIL KUMAR 

PAGROTA 

SAHIL KUAMR 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

Parentage 

BISHEMBER SINGH 

KULBHUSHAN KUMAR 

TIRTH KUMAR 

ASHOK KUMAR 

KAKA RAM 

JATINDER KUMAR 

ARUN KUMAP 

RAJ SINGH 

DILWAR SINGH 

ANGRAZO KUMAR 

SUBASH SINGH 

Parentage 

YOG RAJ 

DOB 

NIDHAN CHAND 

14-02-2003 

14-11-2006 

11-09-2005 

03-04-2007 

12-01-2006 

14-03-2005 

05-07-2007 

22-06-2006 

08-11-2006 

Phone No :-0192125 1973 

27-01-2003 

GenderCategory 

DOB 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

19-04-2002 Female 

Female 

Male 

06-08-2006 Male 

GEN 

09-04-2004 Male 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

2. Plumber ( NCVT, PPP, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

GenderCategory 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

EWS 

SC 

SC 

PWD 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

zz 

N 

N 

ExMen 

N 

N 

N 

N 

PWD ExMen 

%age 

75.2 

74.4 

73.8 

72 

714 

70.8 

70.6 

69.4 

69.2 

65 

578 

%age 

47.714 

47.5 

Skll India 

Round 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Remarks 

2 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

RoundRemarks 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 



7 

11 

12 

13 

14 

S.No 

1 

S.No 

1 

2 

71 

72 

73 

82 

84 

89 

90 

91 

9 

107 

Rank 

124 

Rank 

41 

49 

53 

ADM2498531 

ADM2485323 

ADM2420658 

ADM2429766 

ADM2444201 

ADM2465455 

ADM2486957 

ADM2435534 

ADM2480605 

ADM2437473 

ADM2413412 

App. No 

ADM2459429 

App. No 

ADM2463132 

ADM2448134 

ADM2468219 

ANIL SHARMA 

MOHD RIHAN 

SANSAR SINGH 

DIVANSHU KUMAR 

MADAN SINGH 

JEEVAN SINGH 

NAND LAL 

NIKHEL THAKUR 

ARUN SINGH 

ABHISHAK KUMAR 

BEHARI LAL 

Name 

JAI BACHAN 

Name 

REENA DEVI 

SHAILI DEVI 

NISHA DEVI 

BALWANT RAJ 

MOHD SALEEM 

JATU RAM 

ASHOK KUMAR 

JOGINDER SINGH 

RAMESH LAL 

TARA CHAND 

PRITAM SINGH 

KARTAR SINGH 

ASHOK KUMAR 

SADHU RAM 

Parentage 

ASHOK KUMAR 

Parentage 

09-05-2002 

TILAK RAJ 

07-04-2004 

KAKA RAM 

30-12-2000 

BRIJ MOHAN 

19-06-2005 

03-06-1987 

15-04-2004 

09-11-2006 

28-01-2007 

06-02-2004 

11-08-2006 Male 

08-05-1998 

DOB 

Male 

Male 

DOB 

Male 

13-05-2003 

Male 

20-01-2004 

Male 

15-07-2002 

Male 

Male 

Male 

19-11-1996 Male 

Male 

Male 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

3. Welder ( NCVT, PPP, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

GenderCategory 

GEN 

GEN 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

Female 

GEN 

4. Sewing Technology ( NCVT, PPP, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

Female 

GEN 

Female 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

zz 

PWD 

GEN 

z 
N 

N 

N 

PWD 

N 

N 

N 

N zz 

N 

N 

ExMen 

472 

N 

46.5 

46.4 

44 

43.6 

43.6 

41.714 

41.429 

41.429 

ExMen %age 

40.571 

384 

25.2 

oage 

61.2 

57. 143 

55.2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Selected 

Selected 

2 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Round Remarks 

Selected 

Round Remarks 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

GenderCategory 

z 



4 

7 

9 

10 

S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

S.No 

57 

60 

63 

65 

66 

Rank 

47 

48 

334 

Rank 

80 

ADM2453180 

ADM2423660 

ADM2452894 

ADM2422898 

ADM2428797 

ADM2460716 

ADM2481993 

App. No 

ADM2428342 

ADM2465030 

ADM242094 1 

ADM2447190 

ADM2468749 

App. No 

ADM2476888 

ANSHITA DEVI 

PALLAVI 

SUMAN DEVI 

LALITA DEVI 

KABITA DEVI 

REENA DEVI 

SUMAN BALA 

Name 

BABBU KUMAR 

ASHISH KUMAR 

GIATRI VERMA 

ABNI BHARDWAZ 

PARVEEN 

Name 

GANESH DUTT 

CHETAN KATAL 

TARA CHAND 

BALWAN SINGH 

MOHINDER RAM 

NEELAM KUMAR 

SARDAR SINGH 

BALWANT RAJ 

Parentage 

ASHOK KUMAR 

DEWAN CHAND 

AMRESH KUMAR 

MANOJ KUMAR 

FARID 

22 02 2000 

03-04-2001 

Parentage 

10-09-2006 

ROMESH CHANDAR 

16-04-2004 

25-03-2006 

09-10-2006 

13-04-1994 

5. Computer Operator and Programing Assistant( NCVT, PPP, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

DOB 

25-12-2003 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

23-09-2006 

15-01-2006 

02-08-2002 

12-07-2002 

Female 

Female 

DOB 

28-01-2004 

Female 

GEN 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

GEN 

Female 

GEN 

Female 

Gender Category 

Female 

GEN 

GEN 

Male 

GEN 

GEN 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

6. Electrician ( NCVT, Normal, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

Gender Category 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

ST 

z 

GEN 

z 

N 

PWD 

N 

N 

N 

N 

z 

ExMen 

N 

z 
N 

zz 

PWD ExMen 

54 

532 

53 125 

528 

49714 

48.571 

484 

84.2 

842 

76 6 

402 

%age 

2 

70 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

%age Round Remarks 

2 

2 

2 

Selected 

2 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Round Remarks 

Selected 

Female 

z 



4 

5 

7 

8 

10 

71 

12 

13 

S.No 

1 

3 

102 

103 

105 

106 

256 

268 

308 

Rank 

101 

110 

114 

ADM2436183 

ADM2491457 

ADM2447231 

ADM2488064 

ADM2489889 

ADM2457686 

ADM2423347 

ADM2450757 

ADM2431467 

ADM2499579 

ADM2464188 

ADM2483019 

App. No 

ADM2457321 

ADM2499976 

SAHIL AHMED 

NIRMAL KUMAR 

KARAN SHARMA 

KOUSHAL SINGH 

VIPAN KUMAR 

OM PARKASH 

VERMA 

AKHIL VERMA 

SANDEEP SINGH 

BILLOWRIA 

SHAHID PARVAZ 

RANJEET KUMAR 

GANESH DUTT 

VARINDER KUMAR 

Name 

VISHALI SHARMA 

GULZAR AHMED 

ARTI DEVI 

IEKH RAJ 

ASHOK KUMAR 

JOGINDER SINGH 

PAWAN KUMAR 

TILAK RAJ 

SURESH KUMAR 

RAKESH SINGH 

MANZOOR AHMED 

SURAJ PARKASH 

GIRDHARI LAL 

SUDESH KUMAR 

Parentage 

ROMESH KUMAR 

30-03-2005 

SURESH KUMAR 

20-05-2004 

ADM2440814 AMAN DEEP SINGH SURINDER SINGH JAMWAL 

29-02-2004 

26-03-2007 

13-09-2005 

19-11-2006 

14-02-2005 

27-09-2005 

02-01-2002 

30-08-2001 

19-05-2004 

Male 

DOB 

Male 

Male 

12-12-2005 Male 

29-08-2004 

Male 

30-01-1988 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

Male 

GEN 

Provisional Selection List 2024 Subject To Verification 

GEN 

GEN 

7. Shawl Weaving Artisan ( SCVT, Heritage Craft, Gender Applicable: ALL ) 

GenderCategory 

GEN 

GEN 

ST 

ST 

EWS 

02-07-2000 Female GEN 

Female GEN 

N 

GEN 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N z 

N 

N 

z 
N 

N 

70 

69.8 

68.4 

67.8 

67.571 

67.2 

67 

66.6 

66.6 

ExMen 

494 

48 

43 

67.2 

66.4 

2 

65.6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

%age Round 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Seiected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Remarks 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

z z 

PWD 



6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

127 

131 

139 

144 

149 

1. 

152 

2. 

153 

174 

a. 

b 

C. 

d. 

ADM2421358 

Terms and Conditions: 

f. 

ADM2449169 

h. 

ADM2464883 

ADM2490910 

ADM2442181 

ADM24 15305 

ADM2452668 

ADM2415174 

MUNISH SINGH 

Domicile Certificate. 

NITU THAKUR 

NEHA DEVI 

KAJAL DEVI 

AJAY SINGH 

SALMAN WANI 

Two Photographs 

MINAKASHI DEVI 

BHANU 

Date of Birth Certificate. 

SURINDER SINGH 

KAKA RAM 

RATTAN CHAND 

SHAM LAL 

LOCHAN SINGH 

(ii) Errors & Omissions are Expected. 

No:-ITI/BASI2024/223-225 

Dated: - 22.08.2024 

MOHD DIN 

Qualification Certificate ( 10th / 12th / 8th) Class Marks sheet). 

RAKESH KUMAR 

RONAK CHAND 

Adhaar Card/ UID No. Along with a photo copy of the same. 

19-08-2001 

08-07-2006 

23-08-2002 

27-02-2007 

i6-04-2005 

21-04-1991 

Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex-serviceman/Physically Handicapped/EWS) if any. 

10-10-2005 

23-09-2002 

Male 

Female 

Provisionally Selected candidates are advised to take admissions w.e.f 22,08.2024 to 31.08.2024 ( 10 A.M to 4 P.M) 

Candidates have to bring following original documents along with them. 

Female 

Female GEN 

Male 

Male 

Male 

GEN 

Female 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

Self declaration by the candidate that He l She has not taken admission in any other Institute (Govt Private). 

Prescribed Fee. 

SC 

SC 

N 

N 

zz z 

N 

N 

N 

N 

63.6 

Superitendent 
adustrial Training Institute 

Basohli 

63.2 

62.6 

62.4 

62 

61.2 

61.2 

58.4 

2 

NOTE:- (i) Any applicant whose marks are more than the cut off merit in his/her respective category and whose name doesn't appear in the provisional 

selection list should report to the office of the undersigned immediately after the publication of the sane along with original supporting documents but 

before the last date fixed for the purpose. 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 
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